
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INDEPENDENT MONITORING BOARD 

GLOBAL POLIO ERADICATION INITIATIVE 

 

 

 

THIRTEENTH MEETING 

05 – 07 OCTOBER 2015 

 

 

 

Royal College of Physicians 

 11 St Andrew’s Place 

 Regent’s Park 

London 

 NW1 4LE 
 

 

AGENDA  

[FINAL – 01 October 2015] 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

Day One – Monday 05 October 2015 

Dorchester Library – First Floor 

 
ALL SESSIONS ON DAY ONE ARE CLOSED 
(IMB AND NAMED PARTICIPANTS ONLY) 

 
 
 

08:30-09:15 

 

 

09:15-10:30 

 

 

10:30-11:00 

 

 

11:00-12:30 

 

 

12:30-13:30 

 

 

 

13:30-14:00 

 

 

14:00-14:30 

 

 

14:30-15:15 

 

 

 

15:15-15:45 

 

 

15:45-16:05 

 

 
 

16:05-17:30      

 

 

 

17:30-18:00   

IMB Private Discussion 

 

 

IMB and GPEI Core Partners HQ discussions 

 

 
Coffee Break (served in the Council Chamber) 
 
 
IMB and GPEI Core Partners HQ discussions 

 
 
Lunch (provided) served in the Council Chamber 

 

 

IMB and Regional Representatives discussions 
EMRO Regional Overview 

Presentation (15 minutes)  
 
AFRO Regional Overview 

Presentation (15 minutes) 
 
Joint EMRO and AFRO Discussion  
(45 minutes) 
 

 

Coffee break (served in the Council Chamber) 
 
 

EURO Regional Overview 

Discussion (20 minutes) 
 
 
IMB and Extended Partners 

 

 
IMB and Technical Advisory Group, Expert Review Committee and European Region  

Certification Commission Chairs 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

Day Two – Tuesday 06 October 2015 

     Dorchester Library – First Floor 
 

08:30-09:00 

 

(IMB Private Discussion) 
 

 
 
 

 

08:15-09:00 

 

Refreshments available in the Council Chamber ground floor 
 

 

 

ALL SESSIONS ON DAY TWO ARE OPEN  
 

          

09:00-09:15 

 

 

 

Introductions & overview 
– Sir Liam Donaldson, IMB Chair  

 

 

09:15-09:45 

 

 

 

 

 

09:45-10:45 

 

10:45-11:15 

 

11:15-11:45 

 

 

 

 

 

11:45-12:30 

 

 

12:30-13:30 

 

 

13:30-14:15 

 

 

Nigeria  

Key issues for Nigeria 

 Nigeria government perspective 
 Expert Review Committee perspective 

 GPEI perspectives 
 

Roundtable discussion with Nigeria representatives 
 
Coffee Break (served in the Council Chamber) 
 

Afghanistan  

Key issues for Afghanistan 
 Afghanistan government perspective 

 Technical Advisory Group perspective 
 GPEI perspectives 

 
Roundtable discussion with Afghanistan representatives 

 
 
Lunch (provided)  -  served in the Council Chamber 
 
 

Pakistan  

Key issues for Pakistan 
 Pakistan federal government perspective 

 Pakistan Provincial and Armed Forces representatives perspective 
 Technical Advisory Group perspective 

 GPEI perspectives 

 

 

14:15-15:15 

 

Roundtable discussion with Pakistan representatives 

 

 

15:15-15:45 

 

15:45-16:15 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Coffee Break (served in the Council Chamber) 
 
Ukraine 

Key issues for Ukraine 

 Ukraine government perspective 
 European Certification Commission perspective 

 GPEI perspectives 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

16:15-17:45 

 

 

 

19:00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Round table discussion with Ukraine representatives 
 

The big question – How does the Programme reach ‘missed children?’ 
(Presentation followed by open discussion) 

 

 
(Private dinner meeting IMB members and invited guests only) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
09:00-12:30 

 
 

           

 

Day Three – Wednesday 07 October 2015 

Willan Room – Second Floor 

 

 

IMB Only 

 

 

 

IMB Private Discussion 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[Closed session] 

 
   

 


