Independent Monitoring Board



# INDEPENDENT MONITORING BOARD GLOBAL POLIO ERADICATION INITIATIVE

## THIRTEENTH MEETING 05 – 07 October 2015

Royal College of Physicians 11 St Andrew's Place Regent's Park London NW1 4LE

AGENDA (FINAL - 01 October 2015)

## Day One – Monday O5 October 2015 Dorchester Library – First Floor

ALL SESSIONS ON DAY ONE ARE CLOSED (IMB AND NAMED PARTICIPANTS ONLY)

08:30-09:15	IMB Private Discussion
09:15-10:30	IMB and GPEI Core Partners HQ discussions
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break (served in the Council Chamber)
11:00-12:30	IMB and GPEI Core Partners HQ discussions
12:30-13:30	Lunch (provided) served in the Council Chamber
13:30-14:00	<i>IMB and Regional Representatives discussions</i> EMRD Regional Overview <i>Presentation (15 minutes)</i>
14:00-14:30	AFRD Regional Overview <i>Presentation (15 minutes)</i>
14:30-15:15	Joint EMRD and AFRD Discussion (45 minutes)
15:15-15:45	Coffee break (served in the Council Chamber)
15:45-16:05	EURD Regional Overview <i>Discussion (20 minutes)</i>
16:05-17:30	IMB and Extended Partners
17:30-18:00	IMB and Technical Advisory Group, Expert Review Committee and European Region Certification Commission Chairs

## Day Two – Tuesday O6 October 2015 Dorchester Library – First Floor

**08:30-09:00** (IMB Private Discussion)

08:15-09:00 Refreshments available in the Council Chamber ground floor

#### ALL SESSIONS ON DAY TWO ARE OPEN

09:00-09:15	Introductions & overview – Sir Liam Donaldson, IMB Chair
09:15-09:45	<u>Nigeria</u> Key issues for Nigeria Nigeria government perspective Expert Review Committee perspective GPEI perspectives
09:45-10:45	Roundtable discussion with Nigeria representatives
10:45-11:15	Coffee Break (served in the Council Chamber)
11:15-11:45	Afghanistan Key issues for Afghanistan Afghanistan government perspective Technical Advisory Group perspective GPEI perspectives
11:45-12:30	Roundtable discussion with Afghanistan representatives
12:30-13:30	Lunch (provided) - served in the Council Chamber
13:30-14:15	Pakistan   Key issues for Pakistan   Pakistan federal government perspective   Pakistan Provincial and Armed Forces representatives perspective   Technical Advisory Group perspective   GPEI perspectives
14:15-15:15	Roundtable discussion with Pakistan representatives
15:15-15:45	Coffee Break (served in the Council Chamber)
15:45-16:15	<u>Ukraine</u> Key issues for Ukraine Ukraine government perspective European Certification Commission perspective GPEI perspectives

	Round table discussion with Ukraine representatives
16:15-17:45	The big question – How does the Programme reach 'missed children?' (Presentation followed by open discussion)
19:00	(Private dinner meeting IMB members and invited guests only)

#### Day Three – Wednesday 07 October 2015 Willan Room – Second Floor

# IMB Only

09:00-12:30

IMB Private Discussion

[Closed session]